
 National Salers & Optimizer Show

Monday, January 8, 2024 - Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

 Open Show Judge: Brian Barragree, Columbus, MT

             Non Parent Breed Average EPDs: BW: 0  WWT: +58 YW: +81 Milk: +16   

EPDs

Junior Optimizer Show
Place Entry # Animal Name Birthdate Sire Owner Reg # Breeder BW WW YW Milk

Class 05A - Spring Heifer Calves - Calved on or after April 1, 2023

_______ 701 TGP LORI 4/4/2023 LKL JUNEAU 50J TAYLOR PHILLIPS NEW BOSTON MO 759973 TAYLOR PHILLIPS NEW BOSTON MO

Class 05B - Early Spring Heifer Calves - Calved March 1 - March 31, 2023

_______ 702 TTG CHANEL'S LARK 44L 3/20/2023 BNWZ DATA BANK 1311C ET ISABELLE PETERSON WAYLAND IA 758794 TT GOERING CATTLE MCPHERSON KS 2 47 69 9

_______ 703 BEK MISS LUNA 3/15/2023 ROCKSTAR BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS 757947 BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS -2.6 39 46 15

_______ 704 PF LITTLE MS LADYBUG 3/13/2023 STP HOCKINSON E11H WYATT PASTOUR MITCHELLVILLE IA 756726 WYATT PASTOUR MITCHELLVILLE IA -0.4 62 93 24

Class 05C- Late Junior Heifer Calves - Calved February 1 - February 28, 2023

_______ 745 OP LARAMIE F1L 2/14/2023 STP LUCKY LARRY OLIVIA PRUNTY RUNNELLS IA 758883 OLIVIA PRUNTY RUNNELLS IA 0.8 47 67 18

_______ 705 LMB MISS LUCKY 301L 2/11/2023 KM EARL'S JORDAN 121J MERRIK BRINK FREMONT IA 755788 WHITE OAK SALERS FREMONT IA 0.4 51 73 13

_______ 706 TGP LOLA 2/8/2023 LKL JUNEAU 50J TAYLOR PHILLIPS NEW BOSTON MO 757170 TAYLOR PHILLIPS NEW BOSTON MO 0.4 56 86 21

_______ 707 FFC GLAMOUROUS 390L ET 2/1/2023 CSCX BANDWAGON 513A LILLY VOET HOME KS 757072 LAUREN FREDERICK HUTCHINSON KS 3.4 58 79 21

Class 05D- Early Junior Heifer Calves - Calved January 1 - January 31, 2023

_______ 708 KM STELLA'S LEGACY 310L 1/21/2023 GGT P BK CONVOY 321H KAYLIE RIAN MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 757013 KAYLIE RIAN MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 4 69 100 11

_______ 709 EJL LIZZY 357L 1/14/2023 DJF BORDER LINE 815A EASTON LIEBHART MARYVILLE MO 756790 EASTON LIEBHART MARYVILLE MO 1.3 66 104 19

Class 06 - Junior and Spring Yearling Heifers - Calved August 1 - December 31, 2022

_______ 710 NCS PAY DAY'S LADY 231K 9/20/2022 KEG TOOTSIE'S PAY DAY 03H KAYLIE RIAN MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 755855 BITTERSWEET WEST HIAWATHA KS 0.9 54 78 17

Class 07 - Junior and Spring Yearling Heifers - Calved May 1 - July 31, 2022

_______ 711 ROXANNE 469K 5/4/2022 S A V BRILLIANCE 8077 BROOKLYN MATLOCK CEMENT OK 755129 BROOKLYN MATLOCK CEMENT OK -0.5 59 88 22

Class 08 - Junior and Spring Yearling Heifers - Calved January 1 - April 30, 2022

_______ 712 JB KALLIE 9K 4/18/2022 TTG TED 39G ET CHLOE VOET HOME KS 751383 JOSIE BELTZ CANTON KS 2.1 53 74 11

_______ 714 WWCS POWER PLAY 539K 1/24/2022 RAVEN POWERBALL 53 JAMES EVAN STREET CAVE CITY AR 751876 WHITE WOMAN CREEK SALERS LEOTI KS 1.5 73 114 21

_______ 715 DJF KAMRYN 217K 1/15/2022 MJB VELOCITY 414E LANDON LIEBHART MARYVILLE MO 753766 DAVE & JANELLE FREUH MARYVILLE MO -2 52 79 13

Grand Champion Optimizer Junior Heifer

Reserve Grand Champion Optimizer Junior Heifer

National Optimizer Heifer Show

Place Entry # Animal Name Birthdate Sire Owner Reg # Breeder BW WW YW Milk

Class 01A - Summer Heifer Calves - Calved on or after April 1, 2023

_______ 716 TSC LIL SUGAR 377L 4/28/2023 STP FUNNELS FROM RUNNELLS TIERRA SOL CATTLE COMPANY CLYDE AB 759975 TIERRA SOL CATTLE COMPANY CLYDE AB 1.5 68 95 20

_______ 772 OP LARAMIE F1L 2/14/2023 STP LUCKY LARRY OLIVIA PRUNTY RUNNELLS IA 758883 OLIVIA PRUNTY RUNNELLS IA 0.8 47 67 18

_______ 718 TTG LIPSY 30L 4/13/2023 TAY ABOUT THAT JAZZ 3J SAYDI HAGEDORN STOVER MO 756769 TT GOERING CATTLE MCPHERSON KS 0.9 58 86 20

_______ 719 TGP LORI 4/4/2023 LKL JUNEAU 50J TAYLOR PHILLIPS NEW BOSTON MO 759973 TAYLOR PHILLIPS NEW BOSTON MO



Class 01B - Early Spring Heifer Calves - Calved March 1 - March 31, 2023

_______ 720 TTG CHANEL'S LARK 44L 3/20/2023 BNWZ DATA BANK 1311C ET ISABELLE PETERSON WAYLAND IA 758794 TT GOERING CATTLE MCPHERSON KS 2 47 69 9

_______ 721 BEK MISS LUNA 3/15/2023 ROCKSTAR BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS 757947 BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS -2.6 39 46 15

_______ 722 PF LITTLE MS LADYBUG 3/13/2023 STP HOCKINSON E11H WYATT PASTOUR MITCHELLVILLE IA 756726 WYATT PASTOUR MITCHELLVILLE IA -0.4 62 93 24

Class 01C - Late Junior Heifer Calves - Calved February 1 - February 28, 2023

_______ 723 LMB MISS LUCKY 301L 2/11/2023 KM EARL'S JORDAN 121J MERRIK BRINK FREMONT IA 755788 WHITE OAK SALERS FREMONT IA 0.4 51 73 13

_______ 724 TGP LOLA 2/8/2023 LKL JUNEAU 50J TAYLOR PHILLIPS NEW BOSTON MO 757170 TAYLOR PHILLIPS NEW BOSTON MO 0.4 56 86 21

_______ 725 MJR LEXUS 39L 2/7/2023 PCSL JEFFERSON ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK 758812 ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK -2.8 51 72 19

_______ 726 PH MARGO 6L 2/7/2023 PH BEDROCK 3J SAJE ITES ALDEN IA 756254 SAJE ITES ALDEN IA 1.6 55 77 16

_______ 727 MJR LILY 21L 2/3/2023 ECR JUSTICE 340J ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK 758810 ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK 0.6 55 86 17

_______ 728 FFC GLAMOUROUS 390L ET 2/1/2023 CSCX BANDWAGON 513A LILLY VOET HOME KS 757072 LAUREN FREDERICK HUTCHINSON KS 3.4 58 79 21

Class 01D - Early Junior Heifer Calves - Calved January 1 - January 31, 2023

_______ 729 WWCS LADY 607L 1/26/2023 JBC BENCHMARK 14J WHITE WOMAN CREEK SALERS LEOTI KS 758299 WHITE WOMAN CREEK SALERS LEOTI KS -0.5 69 99 23

_______ 730 KM STELLA'S LEGACY 310L 1/21/2023 GGT P BK CONVOY 321H KAYLIE RIAN MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 757013 KAYLIE RIAN MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 4 69 100 11

_______ 731 EJL LIZZY 357L 1/14/2023 DJF BORDER LINE 815A EASTON LIEBHART MARYVILLE MO 756790 EASTON LIEBHART MARYVILLE MO 1.3 66 104 19

Class 01E - Senior Heifer Calves - Calved August 1 - December 31, 2022

_______ 732 NCS PAY DAY'S LADY 231K 9/20/2022 KEG TOOTSIE'S PAY DAY 03H KAYLIE RIAN MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 755855 BITTERSWEET WEST HIAWATHA KS 0.9 54 78 17

Class 01F - Summer Yearling Heifers - Calved May 1 - July 31, 2022

_______ 734 PH BETSY 3K 5/9/2022 HOOVER 38 SPECIAL S71 SAJE ITES ALDEN IA 750793 SAJE ITES ALDEN IA 1.1 69 103 23

_______ 818 ROXANNE 469K 5/4/2022 S A V BRILLIANCE 8077 BROOKLYN MATLOCK CEMENT OK 755129 BROOKLYN MATLOCK CEMENT OK -0.5 59 88 22

Class 01G  - Junior and Spring Yearling Heifers - Calved January 1 - April 30, 2022

_______ 735 JB KALLIE 9K 4/18/2022 TTG TED 39G ET CHLOE VOET HOME KS 751383 JOSIE BELTZ CANTON KS 2.1 53 74 11

_______ 736 STP MISS AP4K 3/21/2022 STP HOCKINSON E11H T BONE CATTLE COMPANY OSCEOLA IA 751057 T BONE CATTLE COMPANY OSCEOLA IA -1.4 49 69 21

_______ 737 WWCS POWER PLAY 539K 1/24/2022 RAVEN POWERBALL 53 JAMES EVAN STREET CAVE CITY AR 751876 WHITE WOMAN CREEK SALERS LEOTI KS 1.5 73 114 21

_______ 738 DJF KAMRYN 217K 1/15/2022 MJB VELOCITY 414E LANDON LIEBHART MARYVILLE MO 753766 DAVE & JANELLE FREUH MARYVILLE MO -2 52 79 13

Grand Champion Optimizer Female

Sponsored by: American Salers Association

Reserve Champion Optimizer Female

Sponsored by: American Salers Association

Class 04 - Optimizer Cow-Calf Pairs - Cows 3-6 years

_______ 739 MISS EVELYN KG 708E 3/31/2017 GOET I80 KYLER ARNOLD GEFFERT HIAWATHA KS 716484 KYLER ARNOLD GEFFERT HIAWATHA KS -2.4 44 58 12

_______ 740 KG FERD 329L 8/23/2023 KJM FERDINAND 801F  -1.2 48 66 14

Grand Champion Optimizer Cow-Calf Pair

**** PHOTO BREAK****

Junior Salers Show
Place Entry # Animal Name Birthdate Sire Owner Reg # Breeder BW WW YW Milk

Class 01A - Summer Heifer Calves - Calved on or after April 1, 2023

_______ 741 LOIS LYLA 5/3/2023 LKL JUNEAU 50J TAYLOR PHILLIPS NEW BOSTON MO 757171 LOIS PHILLIPS-RODRIGUEZ NEW BOSTON MO -0.7 53 77 20



Class 01B - Early Spring Heifer Calves - Calved March 1 - March 31, 2023

_______ 742 LMB LOLLIPOP 311L 3/2/2023 LMB JASPER 100J JENSEN BRINK FREMONT IA 755794 WHITE OAK SALERS FREMONT IA -1.5 39 52 17

Class 01C - Late Junior Heifer Calves - Calved February 1 - February 28, 2023

_______ 743 TTG LYDIA 39L 2/22/2023 WWCS JAY HAWKER 348J CHLOE VOET HOME KS 758796 TT GOERING CATTLE MCPHERSON KS -1.1 61 89 20

_______ 744 4T LADY MAY 361L 2/20/2023 4T HOLLYWOOD 608H RYAN TUSCHHOFF CUBA MO 756783 SARA TUSCHHOFF CUBA MO 0.4 45 60 9

_______ 746 LMB LEMON DROP 355L 2/11/2023 KM EARL'S JORDAN 121J BRAYDEN BRINK FREMONT IA 755786 BRAYDEN BRINK FREMONT IA -0.5 47 66 14

_______ 747 WWCS RED ROCK 637L 2/6/2023 GGT P BED ROCK 38H BAILEY MATLOCK CEMENT OK 758301 WHITE WOMAN CREEK SALERS LEOTI KS -2.4 57 78 15

_______ 749 BEK MISS LORELAI 2/1/2023 WWCS JAY HAWKER 348J BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS 757948 BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS -0.5 54 76 20

Class 01D - Early Junior Heifer Calves - Calved January 1 - January 31, 2023

_______ 752 JCGC LINDSAY 315L 1/24/2023 WWB FRANKLIN 4F RAELYN WILLIAMSON BUHL ID 756984 JO C. G. COLMORE RISING FAWN GA 5.2 63 92 14

_______ 753 DJF LEXI 316L 1/20/2023 DJF GORDON 671G CLARA BRINK FREMONT IA 755582 DAVE & JANELLE FREUH MARYVILLE MO -1.5 50 73 20

_______ 754 MPS LELA 303L 1/18/2023 JB HOSS 20H SARA TUSCHHOFF CUBA MO 757921 MATTHEW PRICE MOUNTAIN VIEW MO 1.7 58 82 13

_______ 756 JCGC LIBBY 395L 1/3/2023 WWB FRANKLIN 4F PEYTON FILE MCPHERSON KS 756983 JO C. G. COLMORE RISING FAWN GA 1.6 61 88 15

Class 02- Senior Heifer Calves - Calved August 1 - December 31, 2022

_______ 757 LOIS KARLY 11/12/2022 LKL JUNEAU 50J TAYLOR PHILLIPS NEW BOSTON MO 759974 LOIS PHILLIPS-RODRIGUEZ NEW BOSTON MO -0.2 60 86 18

_______ 758 NCS GLAMOUROUS KATRINA 227K 9/27/2022 NCS HA EARL 701E KARSEN MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 755858 LAUREN FREDERICK HUTCHINSON KS -0.4 50 66 15

Class 04 - Junior and Spring Yearling Heifers - Calved January 1 - April 30, 2022

_______ 759 CJK MS KATNISS 3/11/2022 WWB FRANKLIN 4F BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS 755695 CAMDEN KRUSE GALVA KS 2.5 58 80 14

_______ 760 THAT'S KELSEY 913 3/2/2022 THAT'S GREG 692 TAYLOR PHILLIPS NEW BOSTON MO 753469 THAT FARM CAMP AR 1 54 75 19

_______ 761 JBC MISS KITTY 72K 2/26/2022 GGT P BULLETPROOF 901F MORGAN LEEANN STREET CAVE CITY AR 751476 JASPERSON CATTLE CO. GOSHEN UT -1.4 64 82 16

_______ 763 DJF MISS 204K 2/11/2022 PRK GOLD RUSH 213G CLARA BRINK FREMONT IA 749405 DAVE & JANELLE FREUH MARYVILLE MO 0 55 84 23

_______ 764 JB KATHRYN 2K 1/18/2022 WWB FRANKLIN 4F IRIS K PETERSON WAYLAND IA 750997 JOSIE BELTZ CANTON KS 2.1 58 84 20

_______ 765 DJF KARMEN 271K 1/8/2022 PRK GOLD RUSH 213G KAILEEN DOHRMAN MARSHALL MO 751797 DAVE & JANELLE FREUH MARYVILLE MO -1.3 51 75 24

Grand Champion Salers Junior Heifer

Reserve Grand Champion Salers Junior Heifer

**** PHOTO BREAK****

National Salers Heifer Show
             Non Parent Breed Average EPDs: BW: 0  WWT: +58 YW: +81 Milk: +16   

Place Entry # Animal Name Birthdate Sire Owner Reg # Breeder BW WW YW Milk

Class 01 - Summer Heifer Calves - Calved on or after April 1, 2023

_______ 766 LOIS LYLA 5/3/2023 LKL JUNEAU 50J TAYLOR PHILLIPS NEW BOSTON MO 757171 LOIS PHILLIPS-RODRIGUEZ NEW BOSTON MO -0.7 53 77 20

Class 02 - Early Spring Heifer Calves - Calved March 1 - March 31, 2023

_______ 768 TTG LUSTINA 38L 3/3/2023 WWCS JAY HAWKER 348J TT GOERING CATTLE MCPHERSON KS 758798 ADISON TRAUTWEIN LINDSBORG KS 1.7 56 79 17

_______ 769 LMB LOLLIPOP 311L 3/2/2023 LMB JASPER 100J JENSEN BRINK FREMONT IA 755794 WHITE OAK SALERS FREMONT IA -1.5 39 52 17

Champion Spring Heifer Calf  

Class 03 - Late Junior Heifer Calves - Calved February 1 - February 28, 2023

_______ 770 TTG LYDIA 39L 2/22/2023 WWCS JAY HAWKER 348J CHLOE VOET HOME KS 758796 TT GOERING CATTLE MCPHERSON KS -1.1 61 89 20

Reserve Champion Spring Heifer Calf 



_______ 771 4T LADY MAY 361L 2/20/2023 4T HOLLYWOOD 608H RYAN TUSCHHOFF CUBA MO 756783 SARA TUSCHHOFF CUBA MO 0.4 45 60 9

_______ 773 LMB LEMON DROP 355L 2/11/2023 KM EARL'S JORDAN 121J BRAYDEN BRINK FREMONT IA 755786 BRAYDEN BRINK FREMONT IA -0.5 47 66 14

_______ 775 WWCS RED ROCK 637L 2/6/2023 GGT P BED ROCK 38H BAILEY MATLOCK CEMENT OK 758301 WHITE WOMAN CREEK SALERS LEOTI KS -2.4 57 78 15

_______ 776 MJR LENA 30L 2/5/2023 PCSL JEFFERSON ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK 758811 ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK -0.3 54 72 17

_______ 777 WWCS LOVEHER 633L 2/4/2023 GGT SUBSTANCE 971H WHITE WOMAN CREEK SALERS LEOTI KS 758292 WHITE WOMAN CREEK SALERS LEOTI KS 0.7 65 89 17

_______ 779 BEK MISS LORELAI 2/1/2023 WWCS JAY HAWKER 348J BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS 757948 BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS -0.5 54 76 20

Class 04 - Early Junior Heifer Calves - Calved January 1 - January 31, 2023

_______ 785 JCGC LINDSAY 315L 1/24/2023 WWB FRANKLIN 4F RAELYN WILLIAMSON BUHL ID 756984 JO C. G. COLMORE RISING FAWN GA 5.2 63 92 14

_______ 787 DJF LEXI 316L 1/20/2023 DJF GORDON 671G CLARA BRINK FREMONT IA 755582 DAVE & JANELLE FREUH MARYVILLE MO -1.5 50 73 20

_______ 788 MPS LELA 303L 1/18/2023 JB HOSS 20H SARA TUSCHHOFF CUBA MO 757921 MATTHEW PRICE MOUNTAIN VIEW MO 1.7 58 82 13

_______ 790 JCGC LIBBY 395L 1/3/2023 WWB FRANKLIN 4F PEYTON FILE MCPHERSON KS 756983 JO C. G. COLMORE RISING FAWN GA 1.6 61 88 15

Champion Junior Heifer Calf  

 Class 05 - Winter Heifer Calves - Calved October 1 - December 31, 2022

_______ 791 LOIS KARLY 11/12/2022 LKL JUNEAU 50J TAYLOR PHILLIPS NEW BOSTON MO 759974 LOIS PHILLIPS-RODRIGUEZ NEW BOSTON MO -0.2 60 86 18

Class 06 - Senior Heifer Calves - Calved August 1 - September 30, 2022

_______ 792 NCS GLAMOUROUS KATRINA 227K 9/27/2022 NCS HA EARL 701E KARSEN MCKAY HIAWATHA KS 755858 LAUREN FREDERICK HUTCHINSON KS -0.4 50 66 15

Champion Senior Heifer Calf 

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf 

Class 09 - Early Spring Yearling Heifers - Calved March 1 - March 31, 2022

_______ 793 CJK MS KATNISS 3/11/2022 WWB FRANKLIN 4F BRYNN KRUSE GALVA KS 755695 CAMDEN KRUSE GALVA KS 2.5 58 80 14

_______ 794 THAT'S KELSEY 913 3/2/2022 THAT'S GREG 692 TAYLOR PHILLIPS NEW BOSTON MO 753469 THAT FARM CAMP AR 1 54 75 19

Champion Junior Heifer  

Reserve Champion Junior Heifer  

Class 10 - Junior Yearling Heifers - Calved February 1 - February 28, 2022

_______ 795 JBC MISS KITTY 72K 2/26/2022 GGT P BULLETPROOF 901F MORGAN LEEANN STREET CAVE CITY AR 751476 JASPERSON CATTLE CO. GOSHEN UT -1.4 64 82 16

_______ 796 MJR KAREN 82K 2/21/2022 BIG SKY GLADIATOR 96G SAYDI HAGEDORN STOVER MO 753176 ROWELL CATTLE COMPANY NINNEKAH OK -1.1 48 66 18

_______ 797 DJF MISS 204K 2/11/2022 PRK GOLD RUSH 213G CLARA BRINK FREMONT IA 749405 DAVE & JANELLE FREUH MARYVILLE MO 0 55 84 23

Class 11 - Junior Yearling Heifers - Calved January 1 - January 31, 2022

_______ 798 JB KATHRYN 2K 1/18/2022 WWB FRANKLIN 4F IRIS K PETERSON WAYLAND IA 750997 JOSIE BELTZ CANTON KS 2.1 58 84 20

_______ 799 DJF KARMEN 271K 1/8/2022 PRK GOLD RUSH 213G KAILEEN DOHRMAN MARSHALL MO 751797 DAVE & JANELLE FREUH MARYVILLE MO -1.3 51 75 24

Champion Senior Heifer  

 

Grand Champion Heifer  

Sponsored by: American Salers Association

Reserve Grand Champion Heifer  

Sponsored by: American Salers Association

**** PHOTO BREAK****

Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf 

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer



Optimizer Bull Show

Place Entry # Animal Name Birthdate Sire Owner Reg # Breeder BW WW YW Milk

Class 02A - Summer Bull Calves - Calved on or after April 1, 2023

_______ 800 KG FERDS 329L 8/23/2023 KJM FERDINAND 801F KYLER ARNOLD GEFFERT HIAWATHA KS 757011 KYLER ARNOLD GEFFERT HIAWATHA KS -1.2 48 66 14

Class 02B - Early Spring Bull Calves - Calved March 1 - March 31, 2023

_______ 801 TTG MONEY MACHINE 40L 3/12/2023 DADDYS MONEY 55Z TT GOERING CATTLE MCPHERSON KS 756857 TT GOERING CATTLE MCPHERSON KS -2.1 47 62 17

 Class 02D -Summer Yearling Bulls - Calved May 1 - July 31, 2022

_______ 803 FFCC DANCING STAR 390K 6/1/2022 BBCC SUNDANCE 0071 LAUREN FREDERICK HUTCHINSON KS 757064 LAUREN FREDERICK HUTCHINSON KS 1.1 65 94 20

Class 02E - Two-Year-Old Bulls - Calved January 1 - July 31, 2021

_______ 804 STP JACK OF ALL TRADES B01J 2/16/2021 STP MINION T BONE CATTLE COMPANY OSCEOLA IA & WHITE OAK SALERS FREMONT IA748252 WHITE OAK SALERS FREMONT IA 0 46 62 19

 WHITE OAK SALERS FREMONT IA

Grand Champion Optimizer Bull  

Sponsored by: American Salers Association

Sponsored by: American Salers Association

**** PHOTO BREAK****

National Salers Bull Show
             Non Parent Breed Average EPDs: BW: 0  WWT: +58 YW: +81 Milk: +16   

Place Entry # Animal Name Birthdate Sire Owner Reg # Breeder BW WW YW Milk

Class 02 - Early Spring Bull Calves - Calved March 1 - March 31, 2023

_______ 806 JBC LINEAGE 122L 3/2/2023 GGT P BULLETPROOF 901F JASPERSON CATTLE CO. GOSHEN UT 758289 JASPERSON CATTLE CO. GOSHEN UT -1.2 56 81 22

_______ 807 TTG LADY'S MAN 144L 3/1/2023 WWCS JAY HAWKER 348J TT GOERING CATTLE MCPHERSON KS 758840 TT GOERING CATTLE MCPHERSON KS 1.8 48 67 16

Champion Spring Bull Calf  

Reserve Champion Spring Bull Calf  

Class 03 - Late Junior Bull Calves - Calved February 1 - February 28, 2023

_______ 808 STP LUCAS B02L 2/17/2023 STP LUCKY LARRY T BONE CATTLE COMPANY OSCEOLA IA 756950 T BONE CATTLE COMPANY OSCEOLA IA 1.1 47 66 19

_______ 809 JBC LEGEND 28L 2/14/2023 GGT P BULLETPROOF 901F JASPERSON CATTLE CO. GOSHEN UT 758287 JASPERSON CATTLE CO. GOSHEN UT -3.6 59 73 17

_______ 810 JBC LEGACY 22L 2/14/2023 GGT P BULLETPROOF 901F JASPERSON CATTLE CO. GOSHEN UT 758288 JASPERSON CATTLE CO. GOSHEN UT -1.6 62 77 18

_______ 811 PCSL LEGIT 2/8/2023 MJR GRADY 49G PANTHER COUNTRY SALERS LEIGH NE 757082 PANTHER COUNTRY SALERS LEIGH NE 0 58 83 16

_______ 812 JCGC LUKE 345LL 2/4/2023 JCGC DYNAMITE 697D JO C. G. COLMORE RISING FAWN GA 756992 JO C. G. COLMORE RISING FAWN GA 2.1 62 86 13

Class 04 - Early Junior Bull Calves - Calved January 1 - January 31, 2023

_______ 813 4T LLOYD 026H 1/26/2023 MAC WYNDHAM 54W SARA TUSCHHOFF CUBA MO 756776 SARA TUSCHHOFF CUBA MO 0.2 51 69 15

Champion Junior Bull Calf  

Class 05 - Winter Bull Calves - Calved October 1 - December 31, 2022

_______ 815 OP KINCADE 11/6/2022 STP LUCKY LARRY OLIVIA PRUNTY RUNNELLS IA 755867 OLIVIA PRUNTY RUNNELLS IA 2.2 55 78 16

Champion Senior Bull Calf  

Class 09 - Early Spring Yearling Bulls - Calved March 1 - March 31, 2022

Reserve Champion Junior Bull Calf  

Reserve Champion Optimizer Bull



_______ 816 FFCC DR KREUTZER 305K 3/3/2022 STP LMB DR JONES LAUREN FREDERICK HUTCHINSON KS 757071 WHITE WOMAN CREEK SALERS LEOTI KS 0.7 47 62 16

Class 10 - Junior Yearling Bulls - Calved February 1 - February 28, 2022

_______ 817 WWCS KAYO 581K 2/10/2022 GGT P BK SLUGGER 44E TIERRA SOL CATTLE COMPANY CLYDE AB 751792 WHITE WOMAN CREEK SALERS LEOTI KS 0.6 66 93 8

Champion Junior Bull  

Reserve Champion Junior Bull  

Grand Champion Bull  

Sponsored by: American Salers Association

Reserve Grand Champion Bull  

Sponsored by: American Salers Association

Premier Exhibitor:     

Premier Breeder:  

ASA Herdsman of the Year:


